FORM PTO-1585



103391121 ° CATENIS UNLY

SHEET

U.S. PTO 11/725824 03/19/2007

\sim	To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Yuji KAMO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
l	Masahiro IMAMURA	Name: OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
	Kenji ONO	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku		
ì	y	City: Tokyo		
1		Country: Japan		
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
ſ	3. Nature of conveyance:			
ļ	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	□ Other:			
- 1	Execution date: March 13, 2007; March 12, 2007; and			
	March 12, 2007			
Ì	4. Application numbers or patent numbers:			
[7 F			
i	A. Application No.(s) To be assigned	B. Patent No.(s)		
l	11. 11ppiloution 110.(b) 10 00 ubbighou	D. 1 atom 110.(3)		
ţ	Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
1	concerning document should be mailed:			
1	Name: Richard M. Rosati, Esq.			
]	Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP			
	Street Address: One Broadway			
į	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004			
}	CUSTOMER NO. 26646			
ł		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00		
i		☐ Enclosed		
Ĺ		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
J		8. Deposit account number:		
L		11-0600		
ļ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
ł	Richard M. Rosati (Reg. No. 31,792)	March/ 9, 2007		
1	Name of Person Signing Signature	March 7, 2007 Date		
ŀ		Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
ŀ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	B do to to to the distribution of the document.		
	Do not detach this portion			
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services			
ŀ	Director of the US Patent and Trademark Offic P. O. Box 1450	ce control of the con		
ľ	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
ì	,			
ſ	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
i	document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample of	cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent		
	and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D. Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		
04/04/9	2007 DBYPHE 00000113,110600 11725824			

Express Mail No. EV 885412117 US

REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0404

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yuji KAMO, citizen of Japan, residing at Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, Masahiro IMAMURA, citizen of Japan, residing at Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, and Kenji ONO, citizen of Japan, residing at Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in

ZOOM LENS SYSTEM AND IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS USING THE SAME for which we are about to make application, for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP., a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	mar.	, 2007.	2 , 1
	•		Guji Kano
		•	Yuji KAMO
TNES	SSED BY:	·	
	. c	• • •	

of Mar.	, 2007.		
		marahira Imamura	
		Masahiro IMAMURA	
/ITNESSED BY	· ·	·	
lame			
adiic		·	

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	_/2_	_ day
of	Mar.	, 2007.	·		
			<u>Kenji' Ono-</u> Kenji ONO		_
WITN	IESSED BY:				
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				,
			•		

PATENT REEL: 019125 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 03/19/2007